PRESENT:

## **CITY OF TIOGA**

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
October 2, 2017

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:45 pm on October 2, 2017, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the City Commission Drake McClelland.

Drake McClelland, Todd Thompson, John Grubb, Tim Sundhagen, Abby Salinas

ABSENT	Γ:	Heather Weflen, Elizabeth Pend	dlay
Guest:		Dan Larson, Stephanie Nygaa Spooner, Peggy Anderson	ard, Steve Eberle, Traci Papineau, Melissa Johnson, Marcy
	f	or 2018. Discussions held. Grubb made a motion to approve t	14% - no protest or public comments opposing increase in levy to increase the City of Tioga Property Tax Levy for 2018 in the mpson. Ayes; Thompson, Grubb, Sundhagen, McClelland
		no further business the meeting o	of the Tioga City Commission Public Hearing was adjourned by , second by Thompson at 6:57 pm.
		next meeting of the City of Tioga Cop.m., to be held at the Tioga City Ha	ommission meeting is scheduled for Monday October 2, 2017 at lall.
			Drake McClelland, President of the City Commission
ATTEST	:		
Abby Sa	alinas,	City Auditor	-